SUBSTITUTION
REQUEST
 (After the Bidding/Negotiating Phase)
Project:
To:
Re:
Substitution Request Number:
From:

Date:
Date:
NTS
SLP
BAF
1 of 1
10/21/17
10/21/17
ESFB-1
PRODUCT Application Joint Size "A"
@ Mean T°F
Total Movement
IN (MM)
Exposed Site
line "B" IN(MM)
ESFB-200 Floor-Floor 2.00" (51) 7.25" (184)
ESFB-200/200W
ESFB-200W Floor-Wall 2.00" (51)
6.00" (152)FLOOR TO FLOOR/WALL - BLOCKOUT TO SURFACE MOUNT
EXPOSED FINISH: MILL
MOVEMENT: +/- 50% JOINT WIDTH (floor-floor)
MOVEMENT: +/- 25% JOINT WIDTH (floor-wall)

#10-24X1/2 FHMS
@ 18" O.C.
3/4"
2 3/8"
3/16" X 1 3/4"
 HH TAPCON
 @ 18" O.C.
GROUT
(BY OTHERS)
PRODUCT Application Joint Size "A"
@ Mean T°F
Total Movement
IN (MM)
Exposed Site
line "B" IN(MM)
ESFB-400 Floor-Floor 4.00" (102) 11.00" (279)
ESFB-400W Floor-Wall 4.00" (102)
8.50" (216)
Top Plate Width
"C" IN(MM)
7.94" (201) 6.625" (168)
4.00" (102)
2.00" (51)
ESFB-600 Floor-Floor 6.00" (152) 14.25" (362) 11.00" (279) 6.00" (152)
ESFB-800 Floor-Floor 8.00" (203) 17.75" (451) 13.50" (343) 8.00" (203)
ESFB-1000 Floor-Floor 10.00" (254) 21.25" (539) 16.00" (406) 10.00" (254)
ESFB-1200 Floor-Floor 12.00" (305) 25.25" (641) 19.00" (482) 12.00" (305)
ESFB-600W Floor-Wall 6.00" (152) 10.62" (270) 9.00" (229) 3.00" (76)
ESFB-800W Floor-Wall 8.00" (203) 13.37" (340) 11.25" (286) 4.00" (102)
ESFB-1000W Floor-Wall 10.00" (254) 16.12" (410) 13.50" (343) 5.00" (127)
ESFB-1200W Floor-Wall 12.00" (305) 19.12" (486) 16.00" (406) 6.00" (152)
2 of 2